

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.238 of 2025            Vinod Kumar .....Appellant            Vs.            Rekha Rani .....Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>            Ms. Manju Bahuguna, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>2. As per Office report, there is 1 day delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>3. Notice was issue to the respondent.</p> <p>4. Office report dated 06.02.2026 shows that respondent has been served personally.</p> <p>5. Since no one has put in his appearance on behalf of the respondent, therefore, in the interest of justice the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>6. List this case on 19.03.2026.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) <span style="float: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</span>  <b>18.02.2026</b></p> <p>SK</p>