

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>FA No.238 of 2025</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. D.N. Sharma, learned counsel for appellant.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Learned counsel for parties stated that the dispute between parties can be resolved through counseling.</p> <p><b>4.</b> In such view of the matter, let the parties appear before Counselor attached to ADR Centre of High Court on 21.05.2026. Counselor's report be placed before this Court two weeks' thereafter.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Put up on 11.06.2026.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 06.05.2026</p> <p>PN</p>